## CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

**Petitioner:** Daniel Hernandez, Director of Parks and Recreation

## **Recommendation:**

Accept the monetary donation of \$4,000 from Vicky Hughes to the Cora Coleman Senior Center and Pool on behalf of her mother Karin Stewart. Ms. Stewart was a regular center and pool patron prior to her passing in 2022. The donation is intended to be split evenly between the pool and center. (For possible action)

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Fund #:	2410.904	Fund Name:	County Donations
Fund Center:	1280120151,	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
	1280120103		
Amount:	\$2,000 each fund center		
Description:	Donation to Parks & Recreation Department		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

## **BACKGROUND:**

Karin Stewart was an active participant at Cora Coleman Senior Center and Pool. Ms. Stewart regularly participated in center activities and special events and was a regular during open swim hours at the pool. Both the pool and center staff came to know Ms. Stewart and appreciated her kind and giving nature. After Ms. Stewart's passing, her daughter Vicky Hughes would like to generously donate \$4,000 in her mother's memory to be split between the center and pool.